-
Pasternack does not make
1
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Configuration
•	 Connector 1:  SMA Male
•	 Connector 2:  SMA Male
•	 Cable Type: PE-P195

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Electrical Specifications
	 Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Units
Frequency Range	 DC		  12.4	  GHz
VSWR			   1.4:1
Velocity of Propagation		  70 		  %
Capacitance		  29 [95.14]		  pF/ft [pF/m]
Operating Voltage (AC)			   500	 Vrms
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage (AC)			   1,000	 Vrms
.
Specifications by Frequency
Description F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 Units
Frequency 500 1000 2500 5000 12400 MHz
0.09 0.13 0.196 0.315 0.512 dB/ft
0.29 0.42 0.65 1.04 1.68 dB/m
PE3C1576/HS-12 12 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.29 0.33 0.4 0.52 0.72 dB 0.07
PE3C1576/HS-24 24 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.38 0.45 0.6 0.83 1.23 dB 0.109
PE3C1576/HS-36 36 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.47 0.58 0.79 1.15 1.74 dB 0.147
PE3C1576/HS-60 60 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.64 0.83 1.18 1.78 2.76 dB 0.223
PE3C1576/HS-72 72 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.73 0.95 1.38 2.09 3.28 dB 0.261
Loss due to Connector 1: 0.1 dB
Loss due to Connector 2: 0.1 dB
Base Weight: 0.07 pounds
Additional Weight per Inch: 0.00317 pounds